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Selected Family Characteristics
Total number of families
Number of married-couple families
Average number of persons in
married-couple families
Number of common-law couple
families @V
Average number of persons in

common-law-couple families ¢V

Number of lone-parent families a2

Average number of persons in lone
-parent families @2

Number of female lone-parent
families 2

Average number of persons in
female lone-parent families 2
Number of male lone-parent
families @2

Average number of persons in
male lone-parent families 2
Median family income, 2000 ($) -
All census families ©V

Median family income, 2000 ($) -
Couple families 52)

Median family income, 2000 ($) -
Lone-parent families

Selected Household
Characteristics

Total - All private households

Households containing a couple
(married or common-law) with

children @®

Canada

Whitehorse

Yukon Territory
(City)
Whitehorse, City
Total Male Female

5,210
3,065

3.2

1,050

2.8
1,095

2.7

880

2.7

215

2.4

70,925

80,196

39,666

Whitehorse, City
Total Male Female

7,420

2,265

Yukon Territory

(Territory)
Yukon Territory
Total Male Female

7,810
4,465

3.1
1,795

2.9
1,550

2.6
1,225
2.7
325
2.4
63,490
71,553

35,343

Yukon Territory
Total Male Female

11,360

3,295



Households containing a couple

(married or common-law) without 1,740 2,785
children ¥
One-person households 2,000 3,265
Other household types 1,415 2,015
Median household income, 2000 ($)
- All households 60,139 51,930
Median household income, 2000
($) - One-person households 31,298 26,229
Median household income, 2000
($) - Two-or-more-persons 72,612 64,968
households
Number of rented dwellings ©° 2,485 3,535
Average gross monthly payments
for rented dwellings ($) 716 672
Number of owner-occupied
. (56) 4,855 7,095
dwellings
Average monthly payments for
owner-occupied dwellings ($) 987 851
Selected Occupied Private Whitehorse, City Yukon Territory
Dwelling Characteristics Total Male Female | Total Male Female
Total number of dwellings © 7,420 11,360
Number of owned dwellings &7 4,850 7,150
Number of rented dwellings ¢® 2,485 3,545
Number of dwellings constructed
before 1991 5,850 8,695
Number of dwellings constructed
between 1991 and 2001 1,570 2,665
Average value of dwelling ($) 144,286 140,447
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